GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 952
ANSWERED ON 11.02.2025

BOOSTING CAPACITY AT KANDLA PORT

952. SHRI RAMBHAI HARJIBHAI MOKARIYA:
SHRI DHANANJAY BHIMRAO MAHADIK:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the capacity increase targeted at Kandla Port with the investment of X57,000 crore;

(b) whether there are any plans to integrate Kandla Port’s enhanced capacity with global supply chains and emerging trade corridors, such as the International North-South Transport Corridor (INSTC); and

(c) ifso, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) Yes, Significant capacity addition is under consideration at Kandla Port.

(b) &(¢) Yes, Deendayal Port is part of India-Middle East-Europe Economic Corridor
(IMEEC).
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